0.46 ± 0.1
( .018 ± .004)
0.55 ± 0.1
( .022 ± .004)
0.55 ± 0.1
( .022 ± .004)
0.46 ± 0.1
( .018 ± .004)

Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz / 1 V
DCR
Typ.
(Ω)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Irms
(mA)
Z
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
SRF2012A-670YA   67 ± 25 0.15 0.25 400
SRF2012A-900YA   90 ± 25 0.16 0.30 400
SRF2012A-121YA 120 ± 25 0.20 0.30 400
SRF2012A-161YA 160 ± 25 0.25 0.35 350
SRF2012A-181YA 180 ± 25 0.25 0.35 350
SRF2012A-201YA 200 ± 25 0.30 0.40 300
SRF2012A-221YA 220 ± 25 0.30 0.40 300
SRF2012A-261YA 260 ± 25 0.35 0.40 300
SRF2012A-361YA 360 ± 25 0.45 0.50 300
General Specifi cations
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn
Packaging ....... 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
Materials
Product Dimensions
SchematicHow to Order
 SRF2012A  -  201  Y A
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Model Suffi x
1
4
2
3
Soldering Profi le
1.25
(.049)
0.45
(.018)
1.1
(.043) 2.6
(.102)
1 2
4 3
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
25
TIME (Seconds)
Reflow times: 3 times max.
PRE-HEATING SOLDERING NATURAL
COOLING
TE
M
PE
RA
TU
RE
 (°
C)
20 ~ 40 s
60 ~ 150 s
60 ~ 180 s
150 °C
200 °C
217 °C
TP (260 °C) 40 s max.
480 s max.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
1000
100
10
1
0.1
1 10 100
Frequency (MHz)
SRF2012A-670YA